
Lassen County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID# 452-21 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:8/31/2021 Public Works

On agenda: Final action:9/7/2021 9/7/2021

Title: AGREEMENT
SUBJECT: Seventh amendment to agreement with Morrison Structures, Inc. for engineering bridge
design services.
FISCAL IMPACT: Funding is available in Road Fund/Budget Unit No. 122-1221. This seventh
amendment to agreement increases contract amount from $306,770 to $356,770.
ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Approve seventh amendment to agreement with Morrison, Inc. for bridge
design services related to the Long Valley Creek Overflow Bridge 7C-70 project in the amount of
$50,000; and 2) authorize the Director of Public Works to sign seventh amendment to agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PW Agreement Attach

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors Special
Meeting

9/7/2021 1 Pass

Lassen County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

